
106	   |  Grandview® G1200P Gas Fireplace

parts list

Main Assembly

28

25 18

4

26

36

19

31

17

15

9 16

34

30 7

32

21

5

22 12 10 11 27 13

14

33

1 32

8

29

35 23

24

6

27

22

20



Grandview® G1200P Gas Fireplace  |    107

parts list

Main Assembly

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 796-574/P Valve Assembly - NG

1 796-576/P Valve Assembly - LP

2 911-084 Valve NG 885 SIT IPI 0.885.001

2 911-085 Valve LP 885 SIT IPI 0.885.002

N/S 911-280 Pilot Assy IPI SIT NG 2 Flame (Reg) (36")

N/S 911-281 Pilot Assy IPI SIT LP 2 Flame

3 911-010 Stepper Motor - NG /885/886 SIT 0.907.013

3 911-011 Stepper Motor - LP /885/886 SIT 0.907.012

N/S 911-039 Pilot Hood 2 Flame Sit SureFire 0.975.005

N/S 911-110 Flame Electrode Spark (long) 0.915.119

N/S 911-111 Flame Electrode Sensing (long) 0.915.910

N/S 910-036 Orifice Pilot NG #51 977.165

N/S 910-037 Orifice SIT Pilot LP #30 977.167

N/S 910-432 Pilot Tube Aluminum 1/8 x 24 w/Fittings

N/S 911-137 Clip Pilot Hood Holding 0.923.034

4 911-421 Valve Split Flow SIT 0.540.006

N/S W840470 Gasket Pilot Assembly

N/S 656-039 Orifice Gasket Mount

N/S 905-108 Bracket Dormont STR Orifice Mnt

N/S 905-109 Bracket Dormont STR Orifice Mnt

N/S 905-110 Fitting 3/8" MPT x 1/2" Flare Right Angle

N/S 905-111 Tee 3/8 MPT Centre X 3/8 Flare Sides

N/S 904-658 Inlet Flex Line Gas SS Steel 24 inch

N/S 905-063 Burner Orifice #46  NG (PO512) (L)

N/S 905-092 Burner Orifice #45  NG (PO512) (M&R)

N/S 905-094 Burner Orifice #56  LP  (PO512) (L&M)

N/S 904-977 Burner Orifice #55  LP (PO512) (R)

5 262-086 Pilot Shield/Cover

6 796-227 Valve Assembly Gasket 

7 911-311 IFC Board SIT Proflm II Wi-Fi 7day PV

N/S 911-341 Remote Transmitter White Wall Mount

N/S 911-333 Power Harness With Aux Connector

N/S 911-412 Wire Extension Split-Flow valve 48"

N/S 911-413 Wire Extension Modulator PF2 36"

N/S 911-414 Wire Harness Valve PF2 66"

N/S 911-415 Oven Lamp G9 120V 25W (Wire 71” Long)

8 656-085 Oven Lamp Top Gasket Light Cover

8 911-416 Light Assy Bttm

N/S 911-423 Wire Harness Fan & Light 

N/S 911-181 Wire Harness Battery Box Proflame II

N/S 911-193 Connector W/Jumper IFC

N/S 910-369 Receptacle Box Low Volt. SC100A

10 910-428 Receptacle Duplex White

11 910-429 Receptacle Box Duplex Metal

12 910-430 Receptacle Cover Duplex Metal

13 904-687 Connector Clamp 3/8 CI-804
N/S 911-337/P Holder Battery W/Switch 0.584.103

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
N/S 911-335 Cover Plate Switch White

N/S 911-343 Cover Plate Switch Black

N/S 796-525/P Burner Assembly Center NG/LP

N/S 796-530/P Burner Assembly Left NG/LP

N/S 796-531/P Burner Assembly Right NG/LP

N/S 761-047F Plate Light Gasket Clamping 

N/S 761-122 Gasket Light Wire

N/S 796-005 Top Baffle

N/S 796-210 Restrictor Plate - Right 

N/S 796-291 Restrictor Plate - Left

17 796-532/P Mesh Glass Guard Assembly

N/S 796-533/P Top Pressure Relief Assembly Complete (Includes Part # 
796-033F, 796-037)

N/S 796-033F Top Relief Door (Each)

N/S 796-037 Top Relief Door Gasket (Each)

N/S 796-195 Top Pressure Relief Bracket (Each)

N/S 796-035 Bracket Door Bottom G1200

19 796-036 Door Frame G1200

20 796-515/P Door Frame Complete (w/Glass & Gasket)

21 796-044 Cover Panel Bottom G1200

22 796-045 Right/Left Side Cover Panel (Each)

N/S 796-047 Bracket Magnet G1200

N/S 796-048 Bracket Bottom Magnet G1200

23 796-534/P Burner Tray G1200

24 796-084 Bottom Light Tray

25 796-088F Left Fan Access Panel

N/S 796-180 Gasket Fan Access

N/S 796-516/P Rear Pressure Relief Assembly (Includes Part #796-091, 
796-092, 796-179, 796-182, 904-841, 905-016, 948-027,
904-018, 640-034)

N/S 796-091 Pilot Shield/Cover

N/S 796-092 Rear Relief Door G1200

N/S 796-179 Gasket Inner Relief G1200

N/S 796-182 Gasket Rear Relief G1200

N/S 904-018 Washer 1/4 Flat x 5/8 OD Grade 8

N/S 904-841 Bolt 1/4-20 x 2.5 Gr5 Zinc Pd

N/S 905-016 Nut 1/4-20 Acorn Cap Stainless Steel

N/S 948-027 Spring Compresion 2.5 inch Long

N/S 640-034 Round Gasket - Spring

26 796-108 Gas Component Mounting Bracket

27 796-110 Bracket Split Flow

28 796-111 Gas Access Panel 

29 796-114 Light Lens Cap Top 

N/S 796-117F Aeration Gasket Plate

N/S 796-126F Rear Pressure Relief Cover Plate

30 796-131 IFC Bracket

N/S 796-137 Door Clamp Left



108	   |  Grandview® G1200P Gas Fireplace

parts list

Optional Accessories

Part Description

N/S 796-901 Brick Panel Standard Brown
N/S 796-902 Brick Panel Herringbone Brown
N/S 796-905 Brick Panel Standard Volcanic Black
N/S 796-906 Inner Panel Black
N/S 796-907 Inner Panel Black Enamel
N/S 796-917 Fan Kit (Non Cool Wall Only)
N/S 796-912 Trim Finishing Black 3-Sided
N/S 796-913 Trim Finishing Black 4-Sided
N/S 796-934 Log Set Grandview Oak Packaged
N/S 796-930 Log Set Driftwood Packaged
N/S 796-931 Log Set Birch Packaged
N/S 796-952 Media Kit - Embers & Crushed Glass
N/S 796-953 Media Kit - Embers, Crushed Glass & 

Stones
N/S 796-991 Chase Vent White
N/S 796-968 Conversion - NG
N/S 796-969 Conversion - LP
N/S 946-799 WIFI Kit
N/S 796-958 Power Vent Conversion

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
N/S 796-138 Door Clamp Right

N/S 796-139 Top Door BrackeT

N/S 796-140 Door Clamp Top G1200

N/S 796-142 Nailing Flange L/H G1200

N/S 796-143 Nailing Flange R/H G1200

N/S 796-144 Nailing FlangeTop G1200

N/S 796-170 Side Screen Blocker G1200

N/S 796-177 Liner Panel Holder L/H

N/S 796-178 Liner Panel Holder R/H 

N/S 796-181 Gasket Airbox G1200

N/S 796-185 Split Flow Heat Shield

N/S 796-216 Bracket Side Screen Blocket G1200P

32 796-225 IFC Cover G1200

N/S 796-226 Burner Cover Plate G1200

N/S 796-230 Gasket Aeration High Temp Silicone

N/S 796-241 Air Cap Bracket G1200

N/S 796-258 Light Blocker G1200

N/S 796-287 Bottom Outerbox Insulation Plate G1200

N/S 796-282 Burner Spacer Left/Right LP Only (Each)

N/S 796-295F Insulation Cover G1200

N/S 796-296 Gasket Bottom G1200

N/S 796-297-LAB Logo Screen Etch & Black Anodized G1200P

N/S 796-298 Deflector Fan G1200

N/S 796-299F Standoff 1 inch G1200

N/S 796-314F Rear Fan Access G1200

33 796-315 Valve Cover G1200P

N/S 796-507 Manual Package Complete

34 796-510 Grate Assembly G1200

N/S 904-970 Cup Magnet 1/2 inchx5/8 inch OD (Rivet)

N/S 904-790 Magnet Round 1/2 inch x 1/8 inch

N/S 904-836 Nut Retainer 1/4-20 J Type Zinc Plt

N/S 904-839 Screw 1/4-20 x 1 inch Pan Hd Phil Blk

35 905-112 Aeration Black Control Knob

N/S 910-177 Bushing Split Plastic 0.625 inch Heyco

N/S 910-178 Grommet Strain Relief

N/S 910-692 Wire Ground 24 inch (Green)

36 940-552/P Replacement Glass (Includes Glass Gasket)

N/S 846-701 Gasket 1 1/2" Alum F.Core Tadpole Tape)

N/S 948-148 Levelling Leg 3/8-16x3 in.

N/S 920-750 Instruction Manual

N/S 796-222 Aeration Cable 46in G1200

N/S 796-243 Aeration Cable Mount G1200

N/S 796-917 Fan Assembly Complete

N/S 796-980 Fan Service Gasket Kit

N/S 911-314 Power Vent / Non Power Vent Switch

N/S 911-344 Wire Harness PV Assembly



	 Grandview® G1200P Gas Fireplace  |    109

parts list

2

3

1

PROCESS :

DWN:

SIGN:E.C.N.: DATE:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF FPI LTD., IT MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT OUR PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

PART :

MAT'L :

UNITS IN INCHES

DIMENSIONS
0.000  = 0.01 CRITICAL

0.000 = SPECIFIED TOLERANCE
0.000 = 0.031
0.000 REF = REFERENCE ONLY
ANGULAR = 1

TOLERANCES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE STATED

DO NOT SCALE 
DRAWING

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

REV:PART NO:

FIREPLACE PRODUCTS 
INTERNATIONAL

946-535

-

Flush Mount Power Vent

-

SHEAR/ PUNCH/ FORM

8/12/2021DATE:

SCALE: 1:24

Power Vent-End of Line (Part # 946-535)

# Part Number Description
1 911-112/P Pressure Switch/Sensor (includes bracket)
2 911-244/P Power Vent Fan Assembly
3 905-017 Straight Wire Connector/Clamp

1

2

3

4

PROCESS :

DWN:

SIGN:E.C.N.: DATE:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF FPI LTD., IT MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT OUR PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

PART :

MAT'L :

UNITS IN INCHES

DIMENSIONS
0.000  = 0.01 CRITICAL

0.000 = SPECIFIED TOLERANCE
0.000 = 0.031
0.000 REF = REFERENCE ONLY
ANGULAR = 1

TOLERANCES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE STATED

DO NOT SCALE 
DRAWING

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

REV:PART NO:

FIREPLACE PRODUCTS 
INTERNATIONAL

666-945

-

INLINE POWER VETN ASSEMBLY

-

SHEAR/ PUNCH/ FORM

8/12/2021DATE:

SCALE: 1:8

# Part Number Description
1 911-305/P 120 Volt Fan Motor
2 911-112 Vacuum Switch
3 911-047 Silicone Hose (sold per foot/1 foot required)

Power Vent - Inline (Part # 666-945)




